

2019 Sport of Kings Horse Trials Prize List and Entry Blank

Benefitting Thoroughbred Athletes, Inc

Show Dates Judge Closing Date (received)

April 28 TBA April 21
October 13 TBA October 7

Location: Woodlands Equestrian Center 1050 W. Charter Oak Edmond, OK 73034

Entry Information: Stacia Wert-Gray 405-204-3870 gtgray@aol.com

3420 E. 40th Edmond, OK 73013

Entry Forms: http://www.horseshowconsulting.com/

Ride Times & Results: http://www.horseshowconsulting.com/

Online entry: <u>www.equestrianentries.com</u>

Fees (No refunds after closing date. Shows incur many costs.)

Horse Trials
 Individual Dressage Test
 Office Fee:
 Stall (optional):

Classes offered:

Horse Trial Division (\$75)

Class N	lumber Division	Dressage Test	Fence Heights	Cost
1.	Green as Grass	USDF Intro A	12" or less	\$75
2.	Starter	USDF Intro B	2' or less	\$75
3.	Beginner Novice	USEA BN A	2'7" or less	\$75
4.	Novice	USEA Novice A	2'11" or less	\$75
5.	Training	USEA Training A	3'3" or less	\$75

Dressage Classes (\$25 each)

6A, 6B, 6C	Introductory Level	Test A	Test B	Test C
7A, 7B, 7C	Training Level	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3
8A, 8B, 8C	First Level	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3
9A, 9B, 9C	Second Level and above	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3

10A, 10B, 10C USEA Dressage Test of Choice (Specify tests)

Western Dressage (\$25 each)

11. A, B, C USEF Western Dressage Test of Choice (Specify tests)

Divisions (may be combined if fewer than 3 riders in any division. The combined divisions will be Adult and Youth.)

□ All Horses – Youth Rider (18 and under) □ All Horses – Adult Rider (over 18)

Awards and Divisions

- Rosettes to 6th place
- TIP Awards (Highest placing TIP registered horse in these divisions must include TIP number on entry)
 - Green as Grass Horse Trail
 Starter Horse Trial
 Beginner Novice Horse Trial
 Movice Horse Trial
 Training Horse Trail
 High Point Dressage

Competition Rules

- Horse trails dressage tests will be scheduled first. Small arena will be used when appropriate.
- Ride times will be emailed 3 days prior to the show and will be posted on show website.
- USEA and USEF rules will be generally followed. www.usef.org.
- Safety vests are required for cross country.
- All horses must have a negative Coggins report with the original to be presented at the office.
- Please make sure your horses are current on vaccinations.
- Safety is first in all activities. All Children age 12 and under must be supervised at all times by an adult.
- Well-mannered dogs are welcome but must be on a short leash.
- Emergency contact information is required on the entry form for all participants.
- Anyone riding or assisting in any way, must sign a release before handling or mounting a horse and must follow all rules of safety including wearing proper ASTM/SEI approved helmets and boots with heels.
- Riders, owners and trainers are responsible in full for any damage to the property or facility.
- Stalls must be cleaned by the end of the show. If cleaned, the stall deposit will be returned.
- Show management reserves the right to change ride times when deemed necessary to facilitate timely completion of the show. No refunds after closing date. All no-show entries will be charged to the rider.





Warning: Under Oklahoma law, a livestock professional or livestock activities sponsor is not liable for an injury to a participant in livestock activities resulting from the inherent risks of livestock activities, pursuant to the Oklahoma livestock liability limitation act.

2019 SPORT OF KINGS CHALLENGE HORSE SHOW SERIES Horse Trials Entry Blank

Make Checks payable to: Thoroughbred Athletes, Inc. (Credit cards accepted at www.equestrianentries.com)
Mail entries to: Stacia Wert-Gray 3420 E. 40th St. Edmond, OK 73013

Show Entering (circle one) April 28				Oc	tober 13		
Horse Show Name:					TIP number (optional)		
Rider N	lame:						
Division – Check all that apply ☐ All horses – Youth Rider (18 and under))	☐ All Horse	es – Adult	Rider (over 18)	
Rider E	mail (wı	rite carefully):			Rider Cell Phone:		
Emergency Contact and Phone:							
Class	Divisio	n	Test		Fence Height		Cost
Hunter	Trail						
1.	Green a	as Grass	USDF Intro A		12 inches or less		\$75
2.	Starter		USDF Intro B		2 feet or less		\$75
3.	Beginne	er Novice	USEA BN Intro	4	2'7" or less		\$75
4.	Novice		USEA Novice A		2'11" or less		\$75
5. Training		USEA Training A		3'3" or less		\$75	
Dressa	ge and V	Vestern Dressag	e Classes (\$25 e	ach)			
6A, 6B,	6C	Introductory Le	evel	Test A	Test B	Test C	
7A, 7B,	7C	Training Level		Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	
8A, 8B,	8C	First Level		Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	
9A, 9B,	9C	Second Level ar	nd above	Test 1	Test 2	Test 3	
10A, 10	10A, 10B, 10C USEA Dressage Test of Choice (Specify tests)						
11. A, E	11. A, B, C USEF Western Dressage Test of Choice (Specify tests)						
Total C	lass Fee	s:					
Optional Stalling Fee (\$50 includes):							
Office Fee (\$15):							
Total Enclosed							

Hold Harmless Agreement:

I agree in consideration for my participation in this competition to the following: This entry is an agreement that the person will hold the competition "Sport of Kings Challenge Horse Show Series", the show location (Woodlands Equestrian Center), their officials, the management, employees, and the agents harmless for any injury or loss suffered during or in conjunction with the competition, whether or not such injury or loss resulted directly or indirectly from the negligent acts of said officials, employees, agents, the management, Sport of Kings Challenge Horse Show, or its show location. As a competitor in this event, I am assuming responsibility for myself and all valuables including vehicle and equine, and will not hold Woodlands Equestrian Center, officials and management and volunteers, Horse Show Consulting, LLC, or Thoroughbred Athletes, Inc. responsible in any manner for damage, loss, theft, injury, accident or death. I am fully aware of the risks involved in this competition and take complete responsibility. It is understood (as acknowledged by signature below) that I agree to hold those identified above harmless for any injury or loss suffered during or in connection with the show whether or not such injury or loss resulted directly or indirectly from negligent acts or omissions of said parties. I agree that I represent that I have the requisite training, coaching, and abilities to safely compete.

3 ,	
Rider's Signature (Parent/agent of under 18)	Owner's Signature (Parent/agent of under